Within this framework, Sisecam Flat Glass India Private Limited resident in India was consolidated in accordance with the UFRS-
3 “Business Combination” standart with temporary amounts. Though, the valuation studies of the company are completed and
the permanent financial effects are reflected in financial statements of 31 December 2019. The adjustments with permanent
amounts as of acquisition date and 31 December 2018 are detailed in note 3.

The calculation which was made by using the temporary figures since 30 June 2018 has been finalized on 30 June 2019 and the
corrections are applied from the date of purchase. Therefore the following statements which are presented alongside the
consolidated financial statements of 31 December 2019 are restated: consolidated financial statement dated 31 December 2018,
consolidated profit and loss statement, comprehensive income statement, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash
flow for the period of 1 January- 31 December 2018.

Group’ s restated balance sheet as of 31 December 2018 is stated below:

Balance Sheet
  Previously
  reported Restated
 Notes 31 December UFRS-3 31 December
Assets  2018 Effects 2018
Current Assets
Inventories 13 3,007,447 (1,259) 3,006,188
Other current assets  7,308,209 - 7,308,209
Total current assets  10,315,656 (1,259) 10,314,397

Non-current assets

 Tangible assets 18 12,049,679 127,643 12,177,322
 Intangible assets 19,21 665,206 (85,106) 580,100

- Goodwill 21 197,911 76,173 274,084
- Other intangible assets 20 467,295 (161,279) 306,016

 Prepaid expenses 14 185,213 (193) 185,020
 Other non-current assets except stated above  4,551,802 - 4,551,802

Total non-current assets  17,451,900 42,344 17,494,244

TOTAL ASSETS  27,767,556 41,085 27,808,641

Short term provisions 23,25 173,369 729 174,098
Other current liabilities except stated above  5,831,061 - 5,831,061
Total current liabilities  6,004,430 729 6,005,159

Long term provisions 25 400,027 719 400,746
Deferred tax liabilities 36 234,602 53,425 288,027
Other non-current liabilities except stated above  4,401,723 - 4,401,723
Total non-current liabilities  5,036,352 54,144 5,090,496

Total Liabilities  11,040,782 54,873 11,095,655

Equity holders of the parent  12,737,269 (41,101) 12,696,168
Non-controlling interests 28 3,989,505 27,313 4,016,818
Total equity  16,726,774 (13,788) 16,712,986

TOTAL LIABILITIES  27,767,556 41,085 27,808,641

TÜRKİYE ŞİŞE VE CAM FABRİKALARI A.Ş.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Period
1 January and 31 December 2019

(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

(16)

2. Basis of Presentation of Consolidated Financial Statements

2.1 Basis of Presentation (continued)

 Comparatives and Restatement of Prior Periods’ Financial Statements (continued)
Within this framework, Sisecam Flat Glass India Private Limited resident in India was consolidated in accordance with the UFRS-
3 “Business Combination” standart with temporary amounts. Though, the valuation studies of the company are completed and
the permanent financial effects are reflected in financial statements of 31 December 2019. The adjustments with permanent
amounts as of acquisition date and 31 December 2018 are detailed in note 3.

The calculation which was made by using the temporary figures since 30 June 2018 has been finalized on 30 June 2019 and the
corrections are applied from the date of purchase. Therefore the following statements which are presented alongside the
consolidated financial statements of 31 December 2019 are restated: consolidated financial statement dated 31 December 2018,
consolidated profit and loss statement, comprehensive income statement, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash
flow for the period of 1 January- 31 December 2018.

Group’ s restated balance sheet as of 31 December 2018 is stated below:

Balance Sheet
  Previously
  reported Restated
 Notes 31 December UFRS-3 31 December
Assets  2018 Effects 2018
Current Assets
Inventories 13 3,007,447 (1,259) 3,006,188
Other current assets  7,308,209 - 7,308,209
Total current assets  10,315,656 (1,259) 10,314,397

Non-current assets

 Tangible assets 18 12,049,679 127,643 12,177,322
 Intangible assets 19,21 665,206 (85,106) 580,100

- Goodwill 21 197,911 76,173 274,084
- Other intangible assets 20 467,295 (161,279) 306,016

 Prepaid expenses 14 185,213 (193) 185,020
 Other non-current assets except stated above  4,551,802 - 4,551,802

Total non-current assets  17,451,900 42,344 17,494,244

TOTAL ASSETS  27,767,556 41,085 27,808,641

Short term provisions 23,25 173,369 729 174,098
Other current liabilities except stated above  5,831,061 - 5,831,061
Total current liabilities  6,004,430 729 6,005,159

Long term provisions 25 400,027 719 400,746
Deferred tax liabilities 36 234,602 53,425 288,027
Other non-current liabilities except stated above  4,401,723 - 4,401,723
Total non-current liabilities  5,036,352 54,144 5,090,496

Total Liabilities  11,040,782 54,873 11,095,655

Equity holders of the parent  12,737,269 (41,101) 12,696,168
Non-controlling interests 28 3,989,505 27,313 4,016,818
Total equity  16,726,774 (13,788) 16,712,986

TOTAL LIABILITIES  27,767,556 41,085 27,808,641

114 2019 ANNUAL REPORT

TÜRKİYE ŞİŞE VE CAM FABRİKALARI A.Ş.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Period
1 January and 31 December 2019

(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

(17)

2. Basis of Presentation of Consolidated Financial Statements

2.1 Basis of Presentation (continued)

 Comparatives and Restatement of Prior Periods’ Financial Statements(continued)
Group’ s restated Profit/Loss for the period 1 January and 31 December 2018 is stated below:

   Previously
   reported  Restated
   Notes 1 January- UFRS-3 1 January-

[…]

Finance income/expenses   (373,733) - (373.733)
Income before tax   3,467,396 (5,801) 3.461.595

Tax (expenses)/income   93,720 (1,978) (95.698)
− Taxes on (expense) / income   (510,320)  (510.320)
− Deferred tax income / (expense)  36 416,600 (1,978) 414.622
Profit / (loss) for the period   3,373,676 (7,779) 3.365.897

Attributable to:
− Non-controlling interest   28 1,047,836 29,149 1,076,985
− Equity holders of the parent   2,325,840 36,928 2,288,912

Earnings per share   37 1.0337 (0.0164) 1.0173

TÜRKİYE ŞİŞE VE CAM FABRİKALARI A.Ş.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Period
1 January and 31 December 2019

(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

(18)

2. Basis of Presentation of Consolidated Financial Statements

2.1 Basis of Presentation (continued)

 Comparatives and Restatement of Prior Periods’ Financial Statements (continued

 Group’ s restated other comprehensive income for the period 1 January and 31 December 2018 is stated below:

   Previously
   reported  Restated
   1 January- UFRS-3 1 January-
   Notes   31 December 2018 Effects 31 December 2018
Profit / (loss) for the Period  28 3,373,676 (7,779) 3,365,897
Items not to be reclassified to profit or loss  28 609,199 - 609,199

Items to be reclassified to profit or loss  28 714,821 (6,009) 708,812

 Currency translation differences   713,219 (6,009) 707,210
 Other items to be reclassified to profit or loss   1,602 - 1,602

Other comprehensive income/ (loss)   1,324,020 (6,009) 1,318,011

Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)   4,697,696 (13,788) 4,683,908

Attributable to:
− Non-controlling interest   28 1,192,887 27,313 1,220,200
− Equity holders of parent   3,504,809 (41,101) 3,463,708

Earnings per share   37 1.5577 (0.0183) 1.5394

Group’ s restated “cash flows from operating activities” for the period 1 January and 31 December 2018 is stated below:

   Previously  Restated
   reported  1 January-
   1 January- TFRS-3 1 January-
   Notes   31 December 2018 Effects 31 December 2018
A. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES  1,610,132 - 1,610,132

Net profit/(loss) for the period  28 3,373,676 (7,779) 3,365,897

Adjustments to reconcile net profit/ (loss)   423,242 7,779 431,021
- Impairments/(reversals)  6,7,10,11,13 239,851 (96,550) 143,301
- Changes in provisions  23,25 188,026 (849) 187,177
- Fair value loss/(gain)  7,33 (1,055,298) 103,200 (952,098)
- Tax expenses  36 93,720 1,978 95,698
- Others   956,943 - 956,943

116 2019 ANNUAL REPORT

TÜRKİYE ŞİŞE VE CAM FABRİKALARI A.Ş.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Period
1 January and 31 December 2019

(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

(19)

2. Basis of Presentation of Financial Statements (continued)

2.1 Basis of presentation (continued)

 Financial Statements of subsidiaries that operate in foreign countries
The financial statements of subsidiaries, partnerships and affiliates operating in foreign countries are prepared in accordance with
the laws and regulations applicable in the countries in which they operate, and are regulated according to Group accounting